
SOURCE:  Illinois Public Treasurers' Investment Pool for Public Treasurers in the State of Illinois, effective December 29, 1977; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 11090; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 6663, effective April 19, 1993; amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 14527, effective October 23, 2001; emergency amendment at 35 Ill. Reg. 8893, effective May 26, 2011, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment suspended at 35 Ill. Reg. 12832, effective July 14, 2011; suspension withdrawn at 35 Ill. Reg. 14862, effective August 17, 2011; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 14659, effective August 17, 2011; former Part repealed at 43 Ill. Reg. 2297 and new Part adopted at 43 Ill. Reg. 2299, effective January 31, 2019; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 1724, effective January 19, 2023.
